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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
DISTRICT OF COLORADO 

 
In re: ) Case No. 15-16835-MER 
 )  
MIDWAY GOLD US INC., et al. 1 ) Chapter 11 
 ) Jointly Administered Under 

Debtors. ) Case No. 15-16835 MER 
 ) 

 ) Ref. Docket Nos. 304-307, 315-317 
 

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 
 
STATE OF NEW YORK ) 
 )  ss.: 
COUNTY OF NEW YORK ) 
 
KONSTANTINA HAIDOPOULOS, being duly sworn, deposes and says: 
 
1. I am employed as a Noticing Coordinator by Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC, located at 777 

Third Avenue, New York, NY 10017. I am over the age of eighteen years and am not a party 
to the above-captioned chapter 11 cases. 
 

2. On September 14, 2015, I caused to be served the: 
 
a. “Affidavit of Julia Guynn in her Capacity as Deputy General Counsel Americas 

Region for Cardno in Support of Employment as Professional to Render Services in 
the Ordinary Course of Business,” dated September 4, 2015 [Docket No. 304], 
 

b. “Affidavit of Charles V. Baltzer in Support of Employment as Professional to Render 
Services in the Ordinary Course of Business,” dated September 8, 2015 [Docket No. 
305], 
 

c. “Affidavit of Brent Johnson in Support of Employment as Professional to Render 
Services in the Ordinary Course of Business,” dated September 9, 2015 [Docket No. 
306], 

 
d. “Notice of Deadline to Object to Retention of Ordinary Course Professionals,” dated 

September 14, 2015 [Docket No. 307], 
 
e. “Affidavit of Brent Johnson in Support of Employment as Professional to Render 

Services in the Ordinary Course of Business,” dated September 9, 2015 [Docket No. 
315], 

 

                                                 
1 The Debtors and their respective case numbers are: Midway Gold US Inc. (15-16835 MER); Midway 

Gold Corp. (15-16836 MER); Golden Eagle Holding Inc. (15-16837 MER); MDW-GR Holding Corp. (15-16838 
MER); RR Exploration LLC (15-16839 MER); Midway Services Company (15-16840 MER); Nevada Talon LLC 
(15-16841 MER); MDW Pan Holding Corp. (15-16842 MER); MDW Pan LLP (15-16843 MER); MDW Gold Rock 
LLP (15-16844 MER); Midway Gold Realty LLC (15-16845 MER); MDW Mine ULC (15-16846 MER); GEH 
(B.C.) Holding Inc. (15-16847 MER) , GEH (US) Holding Inc. (15-16848 MER). 
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EXHIBIT A
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Service List

MIDWAY GOLD US INC.

Claim Name Address Information

ARAPAHOE COUNTY TREASURER ATTN: BENJAMIN SWARTZENDRUBER, ESQ. 5334 S. PRINCE STREET LITTLETON CO 80166

BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP ATTN: LARS H. FULLER (COUNSEL TO MARY ANN SCHMIDT AND THE SCHMIDT FAMILY

MINING PARTNERSHIP, LLC) 1801 CALIFORNIA STREET, SUITE 4400 DENVER CO 80202

BIEGING SHAPIRO & BARBER LLLP ATTN: DUNCAN E. BARBER (COUNSEL TO  SURE STEEL, INC.) 4582 SOUTH ULSTER STREET

PARKWAY, SUITE 1650 DENVER CO 80237

COMMONWEALTH BANK OF AUSTRALIA ATTN: DIRECTOR, PROJECT FINANCE 599 LEXINGTON AVENUE NEW YORK NY 10022

COOLEY LLP ATTN: JEFFREY L. COHEN, ESQ., SETH V. AALTEN, ESQ. ROBERT WINNING, ESQ.

(COUNSEL TO THE OFFICIAL COMMITTEE OF UNSECURED CREDITORS) 1114 AVENUE OF THE

AMERICAS NEW YORK NY 10036-7798

COOLEY LLP ATTN: MATT LEARY, ESQ. (COUNSEL TO THE OFFICIAL COMMITTEE OF UNSECURED

CREDITORS) 380 INTERLOCKEN CRESCENT, SUITE 900 BROOMFIELD CO 80021

DBS LAW ATTN: DANIEL J. BUGBEE (COUNSEL TO HALE CAPITAL PARTNERS, L.P.) 155 NE 100TH

STREET, SUITE 205 SEATTLE WA 98125

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY DIVISION OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS MINE SAFETY AND TRAINING SECTION 400 W. KING

STREET, SUITE 210 CARSON CITY NV 89703

FAIRFIELD AND WOODS, P.C. (COUNSEL TO COMMONWEALTH BANK OF AUSTRALIA) ATTN: CAROLINE C. FULLER 1801

CALIFORNIA STREET, SUITE 2600 DENVER CO 80202

FCC HANDLED THROUGH FEDERAL LICENSING 1588 FAIRFIELD RD GETTYSBURG PA 17325

GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP ATTN: DIANE E. VUOCOLO (COUNSEL TO ENTRIX, INC. D/B/A CARDNO ENTRIX 2700 TWO

COMMERCE SQUARE 2001 MARKET STREET PHILADELPHIA PA 19103

GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP ATTN: SANDRA G.M. SELZER (COUNSEL TO ENTIX, INC D/B/A CARDNO ENTRIX) THE

NEMOURS BUILDING 1007 NORTH ORANGE STREET, SUITE 1200 WILMINGTON DE 19801

GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP ATTN: JEFFREY M. LIPPA, ESQ. & CUNEYT A. AKAY, ESQ (COUNSEL TO ENTRIX, INC.

D/B/A CARDNO ENTRIX) THE TABOR CENTER 1200 17TH STREET, SUITE 2400 DENVER CO

80202

HALE CAPITAL PARTNERS, L.P. ATTN: MARTIN HALE JR. AND TREY ANDERSON 17 STATE STREET, SUITE 3230 NEW YORK

NY 10004

HOLLAND & HART LLP ATTN: MATTHEW J. OCHS (COUNSEL TO BARRICK GOLD EXPLORATION INC.) 555

SEVENTEENTH STREET, SUITE 3200 P.O  BOX 8749 DENVER CO 80201-8749

HOLLAND & HART LLP ATTN: TIMOTHY A. LUKAS (COUNSEL TO BARRICK GOLD EXPLORATION INC.) 5441 KIETZKE

LANE, SECOND FLOOR RENO NV 89511

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 1999 BROADWAY MS 5012 DEN DENVER CO 80202

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 324 25TH STREET OGDEN UT 84401

ITO LAW GROUP, LLC ATTN: PETER W. ITO, ESQ. (COUNSEL TO EPC SERVICES COMPANY) 1550 LARIMER

STREET, SUITE 667 DENVER CO 80202

JOLENE M. WISE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION 175 WEST JACKSON BLVD, SUITE 900 CHICAGO IL

60604

KEESAL, YOUNG & LOGAN ATTN: TERRY ROSS, DAVID PIPER, & STEFAN PEROVICH (COUNSEL TO: JACOBS FIELD

SERVICES NORTH AMERICA, INC.) 400 OCEANGATE P.O. BOX 1730 LONG BEACH CA

90801-1730

LUSKIN, STERN & EISLER LLP ATTN: RICHARD STERN AND ALEX TALESNICK (COUNSEL TO COMMONWEALTH BANK OF

AUSTRALIA) ELEVEN TIMES SQUARE NEW YORK NY 10036

MARKUS WILLIAMS YOUNG & ZIMMERMANN LLC ATTN: DONALD D. ALLEN & JAMES . MARKUS (COUNSEL TO INFAITH COMMUNITY

FOUNDATION) 1700 LINCOLN ST, SUITE 4500 DENVER CO 80203

MIDWAY GOLD US INC. 8310 SOUTH VALLEY HIGHWAY, SUITE 280 ENGLEWOOD CO 80112

NDEP BSDW NEVADA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION BUREAU OF WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 901

S. STEWART ST., SUITE 4001 CARSON CITY NV 89701

NEVADA BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT BLM NEVADA STATE OFFICE 1340 FINANCIAL BLVD. RENO NV 89502

NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION ATTN: JOHN OGDEN 1263 SOUTH STEWART STREET CARSON CITY NV 89712

NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF WILDLIFE ATTN: MOIRA KOLADA EASTERN REGION HABITAT BIOLOGIST 1218 N. ALPHA ST. ELY NV

89301

NEVADA DEPARTMENT PUBLIC SAFETY NEVADA STATE FIRE MARSHAL DIVISION 107 JACOBSEN WAY CARSON CITY NV 89701

NEVADA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL ATTN: VALERIE KAUFFMAN BUREAU OF WASTE MANAGEMENT 901 SOUTH STEWART STREET,
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Service List

MIDWAY GOLD US INC.

Claim Name Address Information

PROTECTION SUITE 4001 CARSON CITY NV 89701

NEVADA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL

PROTECTION

ATTN: TODD SUESSMITH BUREAU OF MINE REGULATION AND RECLAMATION 901 S. STEWART

STREET 4001 CARSON CITY NV 89701

NEVADA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL

PROTECTION

ATTN: SHAWN GOOCH BUREAU OF MINE REGULATION AND RECLAMATION 901 S. STEWART

STREET 4001 CARSON CITY NV 89701

NEVADA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL

PROTECTION

ATTN: SCOTT CUNNINGHAM BUREAU OF AIR POLLUTION CONTROL 901 S. STEWART STREET

4001 CARSON CITY NV 89701

NEVADA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL

PROTECTION

ATTN: JEFFREY KINDER BUREAU OF AIR POLLUTION CONTROL 901 S. STEWART STREET

4001 CARSON CITY NV 89701

NEVADA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL

PROTECTION

ATTN: JEAN STONE BUREAU OF WATER QUALITY PLANNING 901 SOUTH STEWART STREET,

SUITE 4001 CARSON CITY NV 89701

NEVADA DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES ATTN: KEN HAFFEY 901 S. STEWART ST., SUITE 2002 CARSON CITY NV 89701

NEVADA DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES ATTN: MICHAEL ANDERSON 901 S. STEWART ST., SUITE 2002 CARSON CITY NV 89701

OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE ATTN: PATRICK S. LAYNG BRYON G. ROGERS FEDERAL BUILDING 1961 STOUT STREET,

SUITE 12-200 DENVER CO 80294

ONSAGER GUYERSON FLETCHER JOHNSON ATTN: CHRISTIAN C. ONSAGER (COUNSEL TO METALOR USA REFINING CORP.) 1801

BROADWAY, SUITE 900 DENVER CO 80202

ONSAGER GUYERSON FLETCHER JOHNSON ATTN: MICHAEL J. GUYERSON (COUNSEL TO GUSTAVSON ASSOCIATES, LLC) 1801

BROADWAY, SUITE 900 DENVER CO 80202

PERKINS COIE LLP ATTN: CRAIG M.J. ALLELY COUNSEL TO HALE CAPITAL PARTNERS 1900 SIXTEENTH

STREET, SUITE 1400 DENVER CO 80202

PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCH

LLP

ATTN: G. P. KENNEDY, ESQ. & P. J. GIANCINTI, ESQ. (COUNSEL TO LEDCOR CMI INC.)

525 "B" STREET, SUITE 2200 SAN DIEGO CA 92101

ROYSTON, RAYZOR, VICKERY & WILLIAMS,

L.L.P.

ATTN: BRUCE B. KEMP (COUNSEL TO CYANCO COMPANY LLC) 1600 SMITH, SUITE 5000

HOUSTON TX 77002-2716

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE COMMISSION 100 F STREET NE WASHINGTON DC 20002

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE COMMISSION BANKRUPTCY DIVISION 175 WEST JACKSON BOULEVARD CHICAGO IL 60604

SNELL & WILMER L.L.P ATTN: VIRGINIA L. OLMSTEAD (COUNSEL TO ROSCOE MOSS MANUFACTURING COMPANY) 1200

SEVENTEENTH STREET, SUITE 1900 DENVER CO 80202

SNELL & WILMER LLP ATTN: BRIAN P. GAFFNEY, ESQ. (COUNSEL TO ROSCOE MOSS MANUFACTURING COMPANY &

SWCA INCORPORATED) 1200 SEVENTEENTH STREET, SUITE 1900 DENVER CO 80202

STATE OF NEVADA ATTN: ADAM PAUL LAXALT, ATTORNEY GENERAL JASMINE, K. MEHTA, DEPUTY ATTORNEY

GENERAL (COUNSEL TO STATE OF NEVADA, DEPT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL

RESOURCES, DIV OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROT 100 NORTH CARSON STREET CARSON CITY NV

89701

STITES & HARBISON PLLC ATTN: WILLIAM T. GORTON III (COUNSEL TO: ASPEN AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY) 250

WEST MAIN STREET, SUITE 2300 LEXINGTON KY 40507

STITES & HARBISON, PLLC ATTN: BRIAN H. MELDRUM (COUNSEL TO: ASPEN AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY) 400 WEST

MARKET STREET, SUITE 1800 LOUISVILLE KY 40202

UNITED STATES TRUSTEE ATTN: LEO M. WEISS 1961 STOUT STREET, SUITE 12-200 DENVER CO 80294

US ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS (USACE) NEVADA NORTHERN OFFICE 300 BOOTH STREET, ROOM 3060 RENO NV 89509

US BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ATTN: DUANE BAYS BLM EGAN FIELD STATION 702 N. INDUSTRIAL WAY ELY NV 89301

USDOL MSHA ATTN: GARY HEBEL MINE SAFETY AND HEAL SUPERVISOR 567 W. SILVER ST. SUITE 401

ELKO NV 89801

USDOT 1200 NEW JERSEY AVENUE, SE WASHINGTON DC 20590

WHITE PINE COUNTY ATTN: BRAD CHRISTIANSEN 501 MILL STREET ELY NV 89301

Total Creditor count  56
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AIR SCIENCES INC. ATTN: ELIZABETH HUELSON 601 CORPORATE CIRCLE,  UNIT D GOLDEN CO 80401

CARDNO ENTRIX ATTN: HAROLD BREWER 807 SOUTH TEMPLE #350 SALT LAKE CITY UT 84102

CENTRI CONSULTING ATTN: MIKE AIELLO 651 TOWNSHIP LINE ROAD #1663 BLUE BELL PA 19422

DAVIS GRAHAM & STUBS LLP ATTN: LAURA GRANIER 1550 SEVENTEENTH STREET, SUITE 500 DENVER CO 80202

DODDS, PAULA MILLER 2088 COLONIAL DR ELKO NV 89801-8447

DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP ATTN: KENNETH G. SAM P.O. BOX 1680 MINNEAPOLIS MN 55480

EASTERN NEVADA LANDCAPE COALITION ATTN: BETSY MACFARLAN P.O. BOX 150266 ELY NV 89315

ECOSYNTHESIS SCIENTIFIC & REGULATORY ATTN: DR. ADRIAN JUNCOSA 16173 LANCASTER PLACE TRUCKEE CA 96161

ENVIRONMENTAL SUPPORT SERVICES ATTN: CHUCK BALTZER P.O. BOX 1087 EVERGREEN CO 80437

GUSTAVSON ASSOCIATES LLC 5757 CENTRAL AVE, STE D BOULDER CO 80301

HYDROGEOLOGICA INC. ATTN: BRENT JOHNSON 414 GARDEN GLEN CT TRUCKEE CA 96161

IMA INC. 1705 17TH ST, STE 100 DENVER CO 80202

KLAAS REALTY LLC ATTN: TARA M. KLAAS 643 AULTMAN STREET ELY NV 89301

KPMG LLP (VANCOUVER) ATTN: GUY ELLIOT P.O. BOX 4348, STATION A TORONTO ON M5W 7A6 CANADA

MARSH USA INC. ATTN: DEBI CLEMENTS P.O. BOX 846015 DALLAS TX 75284

MILLER THOMSON LLP ATTN: PETER J. MCARTHUR ROBSON COURT, 1000-840 HOWE STREET VANCOUVER BC V6Z

2M1 CANADA

PARR BROWN GEE & LOVELESS ATTN: DAN JENSEN P.O. BOX 11019 SALT LAKE CITY UT 84147

RESOURCE CONCEPTS INC. ATTN: KATHY SYLVIA 340 N MINNESOTA ST CARSON CITY NV 89703

RIGBY, SHARON R. P.O. BOX 872 ELKO NV 89803

SADHRA & CHOW LLP ATTN: HANNAH CHOW 789 WEST PENDER STREET VANCOUVER BC V6C 1H2 CANADA

SRK ENGINEERING 7175 WEST JEFFERSON AVENUE LAKEWOOD CO 80235

SWCA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS ATTN: DAVID STEED 257 EAST 200 SOUTH, SUITE 200 SALT LAKE CITY UT 84111

TETRA TECH, INC. ATTN: HENRY SAUER 350 INDIANA STREET, SUITE 500 GOLDEN CO 80401

Total Creditor count  23
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Name EMAIL
Commonwealth Bank Of Australia Attn: Director, Project Finance miningmetalsny@cba.com.au
Fairfield And Woods, P.C. Attn: Caroline C. Fuller cfuller@fwlaw.com
Fcc service@federallicensing.com
Hale Capital Partners, L.P. Attn: Martin Hale Jr. And Trey Anderson martin@halefunds.com;trey@halecapital.com
Holland & HartLLP Attn: Matthew J. Ochs mjochs@hollandhart.com
Holland & HartLLP Attn: Timothy A. Lukas ecflukast@hollandhart.com
Luskin, Stern & Eisler LLP Attn: Richard Stern And Alex Talesnick stern@lsellp.com;talesnick@lsellp.com
Nevada Bureau Of Land Management Blm Nevada State Office nvsoweb@blm.gov
Nevada Department Of Wildlife Attn: Moira Kolada mkolada@ndow.org
Nevada Dept. Of Environmental Protection Attn: Jean Stone jstone@ndep.nv.gov
Nevada Dept. Of Environmental Protection Attn: Jeffrey Kinder jkinder@ndep.nv.gov
Nevada Dept. Of Environmental Protection Attn: Scott Cunningham scunningham@ndep.nv.gov
Nevada Dept. Of Environmental Protection Attn: Shawn Gooch sgooch@ndep.nv.gov
Nevada Dept. Of Environmental Protection Attn: Todd Suessmith tsuessmi@ndep.nv.gov
Nevada Dept. Of Environmental Protection Attn: Valerie Kauffman vkauffman@ndep.nv.gov
Office Of The United States Trustee Attn: Patrick S. Layng ustp.region19@usdoj.gov
Perkins CoieLLP Attn: Craig M.J. Allely callely@perkinscoie.com
Securities & Exchange Commission chairmanoffice@sec.gov
Securities & Exchange Commission Bankruptcy Division chicago@sec.gov
United States Trustee Attn: Leo M. Weiss leo.m.weiss@usdoj.gov
Us Bureau Of Land Management Attn: Duane Bays dbays@blm.gov
Usdol Msha Attn: Gary Hebel hebel.gary@dol.gov
White Pine County Attn: Brad Christiansen bchristiansen@elycity.com

Treasurer of Arapahoe County Attn: Benjamin Swartzendruber, Esq.
bswartzendruber@arapahoegov.com; 

wrossman@arapahoegov.com

Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch LLP Attn: Gerald P. Kennedy, Esq.& Philip J. Giacinti, Jr., Esq.

gerald.kennedy@procopio.com; 

phil.giacinti@procopio.com
Ito Law Group, LLC Attn: Peter W. Ito, Esq. peter@itolawgroup.com
Royston, Rayzor, Vickery & Williams, L.L.P. Attn: Bruce B. Kemp Bruce.Kemp@roystonlaw.com
Squire Patton Boggs (US), LLP Attn: Andrew M. Simon, Esq. andrew.simon@squirepb.com
Squire Patton Boggs (US), LLP Attn: Peter R. Morrison, Esq. peter.morrison@squirepb.com
Squire Patton Boggs (US), LLP Attn: Elliot M. Smith, Esq. elliot.smith@squirepb.com
Squire Patton Boggs (US), LLP Attn: Nava Hazan, Esq. nava.hazan@squirepb.com

Cooley LLP Attn: Matt Leary, Esq. J. Cohen, Esq., S. Aalten, Esq., R. Winning, Esq.

mleary@cooley.com; jcohen@cooley.com; 

svanaalten@cooley.com;

rwinning@cooley.com
Baker & Hostetler LLP Attn: Lars H. Fuller lfuller@bakerlaw.com
State of Nevada Dept of Conservation Attn: Jasmine Mehta jmehta@ag.nv.gov; hcooney@ag.nv.gov
Greenberg Traurig, LLP Attn: Jeffrey M. Lippa, Esq. lippaj@gtlaw.com
Greenberg Traurig, LLP Attn: Cuneyt A. Akay akayc@gtlaw.com
Greenberg Traurig, LLP Attn: Diane E. Vuocolo vuocolod@gtlaw.com
Greenberg Traurig, LLP Attn: Sandra G. M. Selzer selzers@gtlaw.com
Snell & Wilmer LLP Attn: Brian P. Gaffney bgaffney@swlaw.com

Keesal, Young & Logan Attn: Terry Ross, David Piper, & Stefan Perovich

terry.ross@kyl.com; david.piper@kyl.com; 

stefan.perovich@kyl.com; joe.shell@kyl.com
Stites & Harbison, PLLC Attn: Brian H. Meldrum bmeldrum@stites.com
Stites & Harbison, PLLC Attn: William T. Gorton III wgorton@stites.com
Onsager Guyerson Fletcher & Johnson Attn: Christian C. Onsager consager@ogfj-law.com
Snell & Wilmer L.L.P. Virginia L. Olmstead volmstead@swlaw.com
Onsager Guyerson Fletcher & Johnson Attn: Michael J. Guyerson mguyerson@OGFJ-law.com

Markus Williams Young & Zimmermann LLC Attn: Donald D. Allen & James T. Markus

DAllen@markuswilliams.com; 

JMarkus@markuswilliams.com
Bieging Shapiro & Barber LLP Attn: Duncan E. Barber dbarber@bsblawyers.com
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